
Lumens: 55
Color temperature: 3000 (warm white)
Run time: 100 hours
Batteries: AA x 3
Number of LEDs: 3
LED beam angle: 120°
Remote control range: 15 feet, 4.5 meters
Number of lights controlled by one remote: 12
Brightness settings (hold - + to set brightness): 50%, 100%
Timer settings (minutes): 15, 30, 60, 120
Dimensions: 
3-3/8” diameter / 1-1/4” high
8.57cm diameter / 3.17cm high
INSTALLATION
Mount puck lights with the      icon facing out, towards the remote. 
This ensures the puck lights receive the remote signal.
Adhesive Tape: Ensure mounting area is clean. Attach adhesive tape 
to area number 8. Secure mounting bracket to surface.
Screws: Secure mounting bracket with screws.
OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
On/off tap lens: Press lens to turn light on/off.
Remote control: REMOVE PLASTIC INSULATION TAB PRIOR TO USE
Operate the puck lights up to 15 feet (4.5 meters) away with the remote. The remote uses infrared technology. Physical barriers 
between the remote and the puck lights will interfere with the signal. Up to 12 puck lights can be controlled with one remote. Model 
BRRC152IR does not include a remote.
Power Buttons: Red = Off. Green = On.
Dimmer Buttons: Hold + to increase brightness or - to decrease brightness. Press 50% or 100%. Brightness level can only be 
controlled by the remote. Lights will default to last brightness setting.
Timer: Press desired timer option (15, 30, 60, 120 minutes). Lights will flash to confirm setting. 
Reset timer by turning puck lights off.
BATTERY INSTALLATION
Puck light batteries: Turn battery compartment cover counterclockwise. Lift compartment cover. 
Insert three (3) new AA batteries. Follow the battery polarity guide. 
Replace battery compartment cover.
Remote battery - Model BRRC152IR does not include a remote.
A CR2025 battery is pre-installed in the remote. Remove plastic insulation tab prior to use. 
Loosen screw on bottom of remote. Slide out battery compartment. Remove old battery. Insert 
one (1) new CR2025 battery. Follow battery polarity guide. Replace battery compartment. 
Tighten screw.
This product contains a button battery. If swallowed, it could cause severe injury or death 
in just 2 hours. Seek medical attention immediately.
BATTERY PRECAUTIONS
1. Use only the size and type of batteries specified.
2. Always purchase the correct size and grade battery most suitable for the intended use.
3. Follow the correct battery polarity. Reversed batteries may cause damage to the device.
4. Do not mix alkaline, standard (Carbon-Zinc), or rechargeable (Nickel Cadmium) batteries.
5. Replace all batteries of a set at the same time. Do not mix old and new batteries.
6. Clean the battery contacts and those of the device prior to the battery installation.
7. Do not dispose of batteries in fire.
8. Remove batteries if consumed or if product is to be left unused for an extended period of time.
INDOOR USE ONLY
ONE-YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY
This product is warranted to the original purchaser that the product will be free from defects in material and workmanship for a 
period of one year from the date of purchase. Additional details are available at www.brilliantevolution.com
© 2019 London Johnson, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
www.brilliantevolution.com
Made In China

LOCATION OF CONTROLS
1. On/off tap lens
2. Light battery compartment 
3. Remote control 
4. Power buttons 
5. Dimmer  
6. Timer  
7. Remote battery compartment 

Wireless Remote Control LED Puck Light
Owner’s Manual
Model # BRRC134, BRRC135, BRRC152IR, BRRC153IR

Lúmenes: 55
Temperatura de color: 3000 (blanco cálido)
Tiempo de funcionamiento: 100 horas
Pilas: AA x 3
Cantidad de luces LED: 3
Ángulo del haz LED: 120°
Rango del control remoto: 15 pies, 4,5 metros
Cantidad de luces controladas por un control remoto: 12
Configuración del brillo (presione - + para configurar 
el brillo): 50 %, 100 %
Configuración del temporizador (en minutos): 15, 30, 60, 120
Dimensiones: 
3-3/8” de diámetro, 1-1/4” de alto
8,57cm de diámetro, 3,17cm de alto
INSTALACIÓN
Ensamble las luces de empotrar y procure que el ícono      apunte hacia 
afuera, en dirección al control remoto. Esto asegura que las luces de 
empotrar reciban la señal remota.
Cinta adhesiva: Asegúrese de que el área de soporte esté limpia. Pegue la cinta 
adhesiva en el área número 8. Asegure el soporte de fijación a la superficie.
Tornillos: Asegure el soporte de fijación con tornillos.
INSTRUCCIONES DE FUNCIONAMIENTO
Pulsador transparente de Encendido/Apagado: Presione el pulsador para encender/apagar la luz.
Control remoto: QUITE LA LENGÜETA AISLANTE PLÁSTICA ANTES DE USAR
Opere las luces de empotrar desde una distancia máxima de 15 pies (4,5 metros) con el control remoto. El control remoto 
usa tecnología infrarroja. Las barreras físicas entre el control remoto y las luces interferirán con la señal. Se pueden 
controlar hasta 12 luces con un control remoto. El modelo BRRC152IR no incluye control remoto.
Botones de encendido/apagado: Rojo: apagado Verde: encendido
Botones reguladores de intensidad: Presione + para aumentar el brillo o - para reducirlo. Presione 50 % o 100 %. 
El nivel de brillo solo se puede controlar con el control remoto. Las luces se encenderán con el brillo que tenían en la última 
configuración de brillo realizada.
Temporizador: Presione la opción deseada del temporizador (15, 30, 60, 120 o 60 minutos). Las luces harán un destello para 
confirmar la configuración.  Reinicie el temporizador mediante el apagado de las luces de empotrar.
INSTALACIÓN DE LAS PILAS
Pilas de la luz de empotrar: Gire la tapa del compartimento de la pila en sentido contrario a las 
agujas del reloj. Levante la tapa del compartimento. Inserte tres (3) pilas AA nuevas. Siga la 
guía de polaridad de las pilas. Vuelva a colocar la tapa del compartimento de las pilas.
Pila del control remoto - El modelo BRRC152IR no incluye control remoto.
El control remoto tiene una pila CR2025 instalada previamente. Quite la lengüeta aislante 
plástica antes de usar.
Afloje el tornillo en la parte inferior del control remoto. Deslice el compartimento de pilas hacia 
afuera. Quite la pila usada. Inserte una pila (1) nueva CR2025. Siga la guía de polaridad de las 
pilas. Vuelva a colocar el compartimento de las pilas. Ajuste el tornillo.
Este producto contiene una pila de botón. Si se traga, puede ocasionar lesiones graves o la muerte en solo 
2 horas. Busque atención médica de inmediato.
PRECAUCIONES CON REPECTO A LAS PILAS
1. Use solo el tamaño y tipo de pilas especificadas.
2. Siempre compre el tipo correcto y el grado de pilas más acorde al uso previsto.
3. Siga la polaridad correcta de la pila. Colocar las pilas con la polaridad invertida puede dañar el dispositivo.
4. No mezcle pilas alcalinas, estándar (zinc-carbono) o recargables (níquel-cadmio).
5. Reemplace todas las pilas al mismo tiempo. No mezcle las pilas nuevas con las viejas.
6. Limpie los contactos de la pilas y los del dispositivo antes de la instalación de las pilas.
7. No deseche las pilas en el fuego.
8. Saque las pilas si ya no tienen más carga o si el producto estuvo en desuso por un período prolongado.
SOLO PARA USO EN INTERIORES
GARANTÍA LIMITADA DE UN AÑO
Se garantiza al comprador original que este producto no tendrá defectos de material o mano de obra por el período de un 
año desde la fecha de compra. Si desea obtener más información, visite www.brilliantevolution.com
© 2019 London Johnson, Inc. Todos los derechos reservados.
www.brilliantevolution.com
Hecho en China

UBICACIÓN DE LOS CONTROLES
1. Pulsador transparente de Encendido/Apagado
2. Compartimento de pilas de la luz 
3. Control remoto 
4. Botones de encendido 
5. Regulador de intensidad  
6. Temporizador  
7. Compartimento de pilas
del control remoto

Luz LED de empotrar con control remoto inalámbrico
Manual del Propietario
Modelo N.º BRRC134, BRRC135, BRRC152IR, BRRC153IR
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Lumens: 55
Température de couleur: 3000 (blanc chaud)
Temps de fonctionnement: 100 heures
Piles: AA x 3
Nombre de DEL: 3
Angle de rayonnement DEL: 120°
Portée de la télécommande: 15 pieds, 4,5 mètres
Nombre de lumières contrôlées par une télécommande: 12
Réglages de luminosité (maintenez enfoncé - + pour régler la 
luminosité): 50 %, 100 %
Réglages de la minuterie (minutes): 15, 30, 60, 120
Dimensions: 
3,375 po de diamètre / 1,25 po de haut
8,57 cm de diamètre / 3,17 cm de haut
INSTALLATION
Monter les rondelles d’éclairages avec l’icône      vers l’extérieur, orientée vers la 
télécommande. Cela permet d’assurer que les rondelles d’éclairage reçoivent le 
signal de la télécommande.
Ruban adhésif: S’assurer que la surface de montage est propre. Coller le ruban 
adhésif à la surface numéro 8. Fixer le support de montage à la surface.
Vis: Fixer le support de montage à l’aide des vis.
MODE D’EMPLOI
Interrupteur marche/arrêt à prises : Appuyez sur l’interrupteur marche/arrêt pour 
allumer/éteindre la lumière.
Télécommande : RETIRER L’ONGLET D’ISOLATION EN PLASTIQUE AVANT L’UTILISATION
Utiliser les rondelles d’éclairage à une distance de jusqu’à 15 pieds (4,5 mètres) de la télécommande. La télécommande utilise la 
technologie infrarouge. Des barrières physiques entre la télécommande et les rondelles d’éclairage interféreront avec le signal. Jusqu’à 
12 rondelles d’éclairage peuvent être contrôlées avec une télécommande. Le modèle BRRC152IR ne comprend pas de télécommande.
Boutons d’alimentation : Rouge = éteinte. Vert = allumée.
Boutons de gradation : Maintenir enfoncé le bouton + pour augmenter la luminosité ou le bouton - pour diminuer la luminosité. Appuyer 
sur 50 % ou 100 %. Le niveau de luminosité peut être contrôlé par la télécommande uniquement. Les lumières passeront 
automatiquement au dernier réglage de luminosité.
Minuterie : Appuyer sur l’option de minuterie désirée (15, 30, 60, 120 minutes). Les lumières clignoteront 
pour confirmer le réglage.  Réinitialiser la minuterie en éteignant les rondelles d’éclairage.
INSTALLATION DES PILES
Piles des rondelles d’éclairage : Tourner le compartiment des piles dans le sens inverse des aiguilles 
d’une montre. Soulever le couvercle du compartiment. Insérer trois (3) nouvelles piles AA. Suivre le guide 
de polarité des piles. Replacer le couvercle du compartiment des piles.
Pile de télécommande - Le modèle BRRC152IR ne comprend pas de télécommande.
Une pile CR2025 est pré-installée dans la télécommande. Retirer l’onglet d’isolation en plastique avant 
l’utilisation.
Desserrer la vis en bas de la télécommande. Retirer le compartiment des piles de la rondelle d’éclairage en 
le faisant glisser. Retirer la pile usagée. Insérer une (1) nouvelle pile CR2025. Suivre le guide de polarité 
des piles. Replacer le compartiment des piles. Serrer la vis.
Ce produit contient une pile bouton. En cas d'ingestion, elle peut causer de graves blessures, voire la mort, en 2 heures. 
Obtenir immédiatement des soins médicaux.
PRÉCAUTIONS RELATIVES AUX PILES
1. N’utiliser que des piles de la taille et du type spécifié(e).
2. Toujours acheter des piles de taille et de calibre approprié(e) les plus adaptées à l’utilisation prévue.
3. Respecter la polarité des piles. L’inversement des piles peur endommager l’appareil.
4. Ne pas mélanger des piles alcalines, standard (au carbone-zinc) ou rechargeables (au nickel-cadmium).
5. Remplacer toutes les piles d’un jeu en même temps. Ne pas mélanger des piles usagées et neuves.
6. Nettoyer les contacts des piles et ceux de l’appareil avant d’installer les piles.
7. Ne pas jeter les piles au feu.
8. Retirer les piles si elles sont déchargées ou si le produit n’est pas utilisé pendant une période prolongée.
USAGE EN INTÉRIEUR SEULEMENT
GARANTIE LIMITÉE D’UN AN
Ce produit est garanti contre tout défaut de matériaux et de main-d’œuvre pour une période d’un an à compter de la date d’achat. Des 
détails supplémentaires sont disponibles à l’adresse www.brilliantevolution.com.
© 2019 London Johnson, Inc. Tous droits réservés.
www.brilliantevolution.com
Fabriqué en Chine

Rondelle d’éclairage DEL sans fil avec télécommande
Manuel du propriétaire
Modèles no BRRC134, BRRC135, BRRC152IR, BRRC153IR

Lumen: 55
Farbtemperatur: 3000 K (warmweiß)
Laufzeit: 100 Stunden
Batterien: AA x 3
Anzahl der LEDs: 3
LED-Ausstrahlwinkel: 120°
Reichweite Fernsteuerung: 15 Fuß, 4,5 Meter
Anzahl der mit einer Fernsteuerung gesteuerten Leuchten: 
12
Helligkeitseinstellungen (halten Sie zum Einstellen der Helligkeit - + gedrückt): 
50%, 100%
Timer-Einstellungen (Minuten): 15, 30, 60, 120
Abmessungen: 
3-3/8 Zoll Durchmesser / 1-1/4 Zoll Höhe
8,57 cm Durchmesser / 3,17 cm Höhe
INSTALLATION
Montieren Sie die Unterbauleuchten mit dem      -Symbol nach außen zur 
Fernsteuerung gerichtet. Hierdurch wird sichergestellt, dass die 
Unterbauleuchten das Signal der Fernsteuerung empfangen.
Klebeband: Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Montagefläche sauber ist. Befestigen 
Sie das Klebeband in Bereich Nummer 8. Drücken Sie die Halterung auf die 
Oberfläche.
Schrauben: Sichern Sie die Halterung mit den Schrauben.
BETRIEBSANWEISUNGEN
Ein/Aus-Antipp-Linse: Linse drücken, um die Leuchte ein-/auszuschalten.
Fernsteuerung: ENTFERNEN SIE DEN KUNSTSTOFF-ISOLIERSTREIFEN VOR DEM GEBRAUCH
Bedienen Sie die Unterbauleuchten bis zu 4,5 m Entfernung (15 Fuß) von der Fernsteuerung aus. Die Fernsteuerung verwendet 
Infrarottechnologie. Physikalische Barrieren zwischen Fernsteuerung und Unterbauleuchten werden das Signal stören. Es können 
bis zu 12 Unterbauleuchten mit einer Fernsteuerung gesteuert werden. Modell BRRC152IR hat keine Fernsteuerung.
Ein-/Aus-Schalter: Rot = Aus. Grün = Ein.
Dimmer-Schalter: Halten Sie + zum Erhöhen der Helligkeit und - zum Reduzieren der Helligkeit gedrückt. Drücken Sie 50% oder 
100%. Die Helligkeit kann nur mit der Fernsteuerung kontrolliert werden. Die Leuchten werden wieder auf die letzte 
Helligkeitseinstellung schalten.
Timer: Drücken Sie die gewünschte Timer-Option (15, 30, 60, 120 Minuten). Die Leuchten werden blinken, um die Einstellung zu 
bestätigen.  Zum Zurückstellen des Timers schalten Sie die Unterbauleuchten einfach aus.
EINSETZEN DER BATTERIEN
Batterien der Unterbauleuchten: Drehen Sie die Abdeckung des Batteriefachs gegen den 
Uhrzeigersinn. Heben Sie die Abdeckung des Fachs an. Setzen Sie drei (3) neue AA-Batterien 
ein. Achten Sie auf die Polarität der Batterien. Setzen Sie die Abdeckung des Batteriefachs 
wieder auf.
Batterie der Fernsteuerung - Modell BRRC152IR hat keine Fernsteuerung.
Eine CR2025 Batterie wird in der Fernsteuerung vorinstalliert. Entfernen Sie den 
Kunststoff-Isolierstreifen vor dem Gebrauch.
Lösen Sie die Schraube auf der Unterseite der Fernsteuerung. Schieben Sie das Batteriefach 
heraus. Entnehmen Sie die alte Batterie. Setzen Sie eine (1) neue CR2025-Batterie ein. Achten 
Sie auf die Polarität der Batterien. Setzen Sie das Batteriefach wieder ein. Ziehen Sie die 
Schraube fest.
Dieses Produkt enthält eine Knopfbatterie. Bei Verschlucken kann diese in nur 2 Stunden schwere 
Verletzungen oder den Tod verursachen. Suchen Sie sofort ärztliche Hilfe auf.
VORSICHTSMASSNAHMEN BEIM UMGANG MIT BATTERIEN
1. Verwenden Sie ausschließlich die angegebene Größe und Art von Batterien.
2. Kaufen Sie immer die richtige Größe und am besten geeignete Klasse von Batterien für den gewünschten Zweck.
3. Achten Sie auf die richtige Polarität der Batterie. Falsch eingesetzte Batterien könnten das Gerät beschädigen.
4. Mischen Sie keine alkalischen Standard- (Kohle-Zink) mit wiederaufladbaren (Nickel-Cadmium) Batterien.
5. Ersetzen Sie alle Batterien eines Satzes auf einmal. Mischen Sie keine alten und neuen Batterien.
6. Reinigen Sie die Batteriekontakte und diejenigen des Gerätes vor dem Einsetzen der Batterien.
7. Werfen Sie keine Batterien ins Feuer.
8. Entnehmen Sie verbrauchte Batterien oder wenn das Gerät über einen längeren Zeitraum nicht verwendet wird.
NUR FÜR DEN GEBRAUCH IM INNENRÄUMEN
EIN JAHR BEGRENZTE GARANTIE
Der ursprüngliche Käufer erhält eine Garantie für dieses Produkt, dass es für einen Zeitraum von einem Jahr ab dem Kaufdatum 
frei von Material- und Herstellungsfehlern sein wird. Zusätzliche Informationen sind verfügbar unter www.brilliantevolution.com
© 2019 London Johnson, Inc. Alle Rechte vorbehalten.
www.brilliantevolution.com
In China hergestellt

POSITION DER BEDIENELEMENTE
1. Ein/Aus-Antipp-Linse
2. Leuchten-Batteriefach 
3. Fernsteuerung 
4. Ein-/Aus-Schalter 
5. Dimmer  
6. Timer  
7. Batteriefach Fernsteuerung

Drahtlose ferngesteuerte LED-Unterbauleuchte
Betriebsanleitung
Modell # BRRC134, BRRC135, BRRC152IR, BRRC153IR
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EMPLACEMENT DES COMMANDES
1. Interrupteur marche/arrêt à prises
2. Compartiment des piles de la rondelle d’éclairage 
3. Télécommande 
4. Boutons d’alimentation 
5. Gradateur de lumière  
6. Minuterie  
7. Compartiment des piles 
de la télécommande


